



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 005 **Contract ID:** 0028-0201 **Counties:** COLCHESTER, SALEM
Letting Date: October 15, 2014 2:00 pm **District(s):** Norwich
Contract Time: 153 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Route 11 Pavement Preservation **Project(s):** 0006(118), 0011(112)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	American Industries Inc.	\$7,275,000.00	100.00%
2	B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC	\$7,434,248.00	102.19%
3	Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.	\$8,301,311.00	114.11%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0028-0201 **Counties:** COLCHESTER, SALEM
Letting Date: October 15, 2014 **District(s):** Norwich
Call Order: 005 **Project(s):** 0006(118), 0011(112)
Contract Time: 153 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Route 11 Pavement Preservation

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010	0201001 (1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS						
0020	0202479 345.000	45.00000	15,525.00	25.00000	8,625.00	60.00000	20,700.00
	REMOVAL OF HMA WEARING SURFACE ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.						
0030	0202529 1,365.000	4.00000	5,460.00	5.00000	6,825.00	4.00000	5,460.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.						
0040	0406133 112,850.000	4.70000	530,395.00	4.80000	541,680.00	4.70000	530,395.00
	RUBBERIZED CHIP SEAL ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.						
0050	0406157 16,950.000	93.00000	1,576,350.00	97.00000	1,644,150.00	98.00000	1,661,100.00
	PMA S0.25 ton						
0060	0406159 33,850.000	91.00000	3,080,350.00	91.00000	3,080,350.00	95.00000	3,215,750.00
	PMA S0.5 ton						
0070	0406179 3,470.000	120.00000	416,400.00	105.00000	364,350.00	154.00000	534,380.00
	HMA - ASPHALT RUBBER GAP GRADED ** See Special Provisions ** ton						
0080	0406191 1,530.000	1.75000	2,677.50	1.00000	1,530.00	3.00000	4,590.00
	PRE-OVERLAY CRACK FILLING (GREATER THAN 1.25 INCHES) ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.						
0090	0406194 510.000	10.00000	5,100.00	10.00000	5,100.00	2.00000	1,020.00
	JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.						
0100	0406195 4,400.000	4.00000	17,600.00	4.00000	17,600.00	2.00000	8,800.00
	FILLING JOINTS AND CRACKS IN BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0110 0406198	18,375.000	1.00000	18,375.00	1.00000	18,375.00	6.00000	110,250.00
JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0120 0406236	23,440.000	5.00000	117,200.00	0.25000	5,860.00	5.50000	128,920.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0130 0406285	334,970.000	1.80000	602,946.00	1.62000	542,651.40	2.50000	837,425.00
FINE MILLING OF H.M.A. (0" - 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0140 0406287	146,475.000	0.16000	23,436.00	0.20000	29,295.00	0.20000	29,295.00
RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0150 0406314	182,415.000	0.56000	102,152.40	0.56000	102,152.40	0.56000	102,152.40
80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0160 0406315	21,215.000	0.77000	16,335.55	0.77000	16,335.55	0.77000	16,335.55
80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 7" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0170 0406316	7,110.000	0.98000	6,967.80	1.00000	7,110.00	0.98000	6,967.80
80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 9" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0180 0406317	525.000	1.30000	682.50	1.30000	682.50	1.30000	682.50
80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 13" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0190 0406600	33,850.000	2.00000	67,700.00	2.50000	84,625.00	2.50000	84,625.00
MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton						
0200 0406999	49,000.000	1.00000	49,000.00	1.00000	49,000.00	1.00000	49,000.00
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0210 0520036	400.000	275.00000	110,000.00	275.00000	110,000.00	275.00000	110,000.00
ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0220	0601192	210.000	20.00000	4,200.00	20.00000	4,200.00	7.00000	1,470.00
	SURFACE PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0230	0707031	135.000	110.00000	14,850.00	110.00000	14,850.00	110.00000	14,850.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (SHEET) (TORCH APPLIED) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0240	0969062	10.000	2,000.00000	20,000.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00	4,500.00000	45,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0250	0971001	(1.000)	197,825.70000	197,825.70	150,000.00000	150,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0260	0975004	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0270	0976002	720.000	0.69000	496.80	0.70000	504.00	0.80000	576.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0280	0978002	160.000	80.00000	12,800.00	80.00000	12,800.00	85.00000	13,600.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0290	0980001	(1.000)	4,000.00000	4,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0300	0981100	160.000	60.00000	9,600.00	42.00000	6,720.00	45.00000	7,200.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0310	1130000	160.000	15.00000	2,400.00	33.00000	5,280.00	50.00000	8,000.00
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	day						
0320	1131002	160.000	50.00000	8,000.00	20.00000	3,200.00	50.00000	8,000.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	day						
0330	1208928	104.000	42.00000	4,368.00	75.00000	7,800.00	40.00000	4,160.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0340	1209114	182,130.000	0.14000	25,498.20	0.15000	27,319.50	0.14000	25,498.20
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	I.f.						
0350	1209124	182,695.000	0.14000	25,577.30	0.15000	27,404.25	0.14000	25,577.30
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	I.f.						
0360	1209126	41,000.000	0.15000	6,150.00	0.15000	6,150.00	0.15000	6,150.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE	I.f.						
0370	1209128	14,215.000	0.19000	2,700.85	0.20000	2,843.00	0.19000	2,700.85
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE	I.f.						
0380	1209131	1,490.000	1.10000	1,639.00	1.10000	1,639.00	1.10000	1,639.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						
0390	1210101	91,345.000	0.36000	32,884.20	0.36000	32,884.20	0.36000	32,884.20
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0400	1210102	91,065.000	0.36000	32,783.40	0.36000	32,783.40	0.36000	32,783.40
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0410	1210103	21,215.000	0.44000	9,334.60	0.44000	9,334.60	0.44000	9,334.60
	6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0420	1210104	7,105.000	0.54000	3,836.70	0.54000	3,836.70	0.54000	3,836.70
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0430	1210105	590.000	3.50000	2,065.00	3.50000	2,065.00	3.50000	2,065.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0440	1210106	525.000	3.50000	1,837.50	3.50000	1,837.50	3.50000	1,837.50
	12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0450	1220013	1,050.000	10.00000	10,500.00	10.00000	10,500.00	10.00000	10,500.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0460	1806200	1,280.000	25.00000	32,000.00	50.00000	64,000.00	110.00000	140,800.00
FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 1.TYPE D-1 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE		hr						
BB	1							
0470	1806200-02	1,280.000						
FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 2.TYPE D-2 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE		hr						
BB	2							
Section Totals:				\$7,275,000.00		\$7,434,248.00		\$8,301,311.00
Contract Totals				\$7,275,000.00		\$7,434,248.00		\$8,301,311.00
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								